

Skagit County Auditor 2/3/2016 Page \$77.00

1 of

5 10:09AM

Return Name and Address: Comcast Cable 4020 Auburn Way N Auburn, WA 98002

ATTN: Business Services Group

Please print or t	type informati	on	<u> </u>				·
Document	• • •						5
1. Grant 2.	of Easemen	t— Divisios	Street Village		00 SKAC		AA32
Grantor(s	s)	Two transfers	<77	DI	AISION SIN		K
1. Divisio	on Street Vil	lage Condon	ainium Associ	ation			
2.				#			
Grantee(s							
1. Comca	ast Cable C	ommunicatio	ns Managem	ent, LLC			
2.			Aligne.				
3.					<u> </u>		
Legal Des	scription (ab	breviated: i.e	. lot, block, pla	t OR section	n/township,	range, qtr.)	
R: 04E	I:	34N	S: 20				
	Additional le	egal is on pag	e <u>5</u> of de	cument.		iioosaan	
ļ	<u></u>						
Assessor	s Property	Tax Parcel/A	ccount Numb	517578L	1 diss	145, P125. 1125291, PI	286.
P125281	ودايعي	282, PI		0 000		Manage Pl	25292
1 1/200	(X, P)	25288,	412328	1, PIJ5	290, P	123241, 11	202127
1 P 125	243, P	12529	4, 11250	240	-		
1 1 " "1	,		not yet assign	ed.	and in		<u>.</u>
	Additional p	arcel number	s on page	of docu	nent.		The state of the s
TT - A - 1:4	/Dd		ha information	provided or	the form T	he staff will not for	and the

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the form. The staff will not read the document to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information.

GRANT OF EASEMENT

This Grant of Easement (this "Easement") dated August 1, 2015, is made by and between Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC, with an address of, 4020 Auburn Way N, Auburn WA 98062 its successors and assigns, hereinafter referred to as "Grantee" and Division Street Village Condominium Association, with an address of 32800 SR 20 #2, Oak Harbor, WA 98277 hereinafter referred to as "Grantor."

The Grantor and the Grantee are parties to a(n) Services Agreement dated August 1, 2015, pursuant to which the Grantee provides certain broadband communications services to the Premises described below.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the Grantor(s), owner(s) of the Premises described below, hereby grant(s) to the Grantee, its successors and assigns, an easement in gross and right-of-way to construct, use, maintain, operate, alter, add to, repair, replace, reconstruct, inspect and remove at any time and from time to time a broadband communications system (hereinafter referred to as the "Company Wiring") consisting of wires, underground conduits, cables, pedestals, vaults, and including but not limited to above ground enclosures, markers and concrete pads or other appurtenant fixtures and equipment necessary or useful for distributing broadband services and other like communications, in, on, over, under, across and along that certain real property (the "Premises") located at 1505-1533 E Division Street "Mount Vernon, WA 98274 in Skagit County, Washington described as follows:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: (See Attached)

The Grantor(s) agree(s) for itself and its heirs and assigns that the Company Wiring on the Premises shall be and remain the personal property of the Grantee and may not be altered, obstructed or removed without the express written consent of the Grantee. The Grantee, and its contractors, agents and employees, shall have the right to trim or cut trees and/or roots which may endanger or interfere with said Company Wiring and shall have free access to said Company Wiring and every part thereof, at all times for the purpose of exercising the rights herein granted; provided, however, that in making any excavation on said Premises of the Grantor, the Grantee shall make the same in such manner as will cause the least injury to the surface of the ground around such excavation, and shall replace the earth so removed by it and restore the area to as near the same condition as it was prior to such excavation as is practical. This Easement shall run with the land for so long as the Grantee, its successors or assigns provides broadband service to the Premises.

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON

FEB 0 3 2016

REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX

Amount Paid \$
Skagit Co. Treasurer
By Deputy

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Easement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

	GRANTOR
WITNESS/ATTEST	Division Street Village Condominium Association
Michelle Bekon	By: Legory John Carlson Title: Cosiderat
ATTEST:	GRANTEE Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC
	By: Unity Ofly
Name:	Name: Title:

A	
STATE OF Washington	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF SKACLY	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before	re me this \3 day of \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
by Common Contract the Dre	
Village Condominium Association, on behalf of sa	
	identification) as identification and did/did
not take an oath.	recommended to recommend and and and
	~ {
Witness my hand and official seal. Notary Public	
State of Washington	Notary Public
My Appointment Expires May 12, 201	Notary Public
	8 (Print Name)
My commission express	
STATE OF washington	
).ss. V	
COUNTY OF Wind	
2	
₩	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before	re me this 24 day of 00 to 00 1 2015
by Vichu Oxleu, the NP 5	Calos and Marketon of Comcast Cable
Communications Management, LLC, on behalf of	said entity -He/She is personally known to me
or has presented (ty	pe of identification) as identification and
did/did not take an oath.	
Witness my hand and official seal.	
•	
	Heathers most
	Heather Inglet Notary Public
	(Print Name)
My Commission expires: 9-20-2019	
my commission supress. 100 (100)	
HEATHER A. INGLETT	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
COMMISSION EXPIRES	
SEPTEMBER 29, 2019	
((Carrier and Carrier and Car	

GRANT OF EASEMENT Exhibit A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Division Street Village Condominiums 1505 - 1533 E Division St, Mount Vernon WA 98274

Quarter, Quarter, Section, T	ownship and Range:	R: 04E	T: 34N	S: 20
Parcel or Tax Account Nun	iber(s): P125281 th	rough P1252	95	
Plat Name:				
Legal Description of Premi	ses //			
MetroScan Full L	egal	AP]	N:P125281	
DIVISION STREET VIL UNIT 1, BEING A POR TOWNSHIP 34 NORTH, 1	tion of the 5w 1/	CORDED UNI	DER AF\$200612 NE 1/4 OF SEC	010119, FION 20,
Through				
MetroScan Full Le	gal	APN	:P125295	
			The state of the s	

DIVISION STREET VILLAGE, A CONDO, RECORDED UNDER AF#200612010119, UNIT 15, BEING A PORTION OF THE SW 1/4 OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 34 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST. RECORDED UNDER AF#200612010119, UNIT 15, BEING A PORTION OF THE SW 1/4 OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 34 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST.